

No. _____

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

RUTH ANN CONDE CHEESMAN and ROY
CHEESMAN,

Petitioners,

v.

TABITHA A. SNYDER,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Case No. 23-35310

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Robert F. Greer (Bar #: 323353)
Etter, McMahon, Lamberson,
Van Wert & Oreskovich, P.C.
618 W. Riverside Ave, Ste 210
Spokane, WA 99201
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>QUESTIONS PRESENTED</u>	ii
<u>CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u>	ii
<u>LIST OF RELATED PROCEEDINGS</u>	ii
<u>TABLE OF CONTENTS</u>	iv
<u>TABLE OF AUTHORITIES</u>	vi
<u>PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI</u>	1
<u>OPINIONS AND ORDERS BELOW</u>	1
<u>STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION</u>	1
I. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
II. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
A. The Ninth Circuit Decision Conflicts With Prior Supreme Court and Ninth Circuit Decisions Promulgated Before December 2016.	5
B. Tabitha Snyder is Not Entitled to Qualified Immunity, as She Violated the Cheesmans' Constitutional Rights and Such Rights Were Clearly Established at the Time of Her Misconduct.....	10
1. <i>Tabitha Snyder Violated the Cheesmans' Fourteenth Amendment Constitutional Rights.</i>	11
2. <i>The Cheesmans' Fourteenth Amendment Constitutional Rights Were Clearly Established at the Time Tabitha Snyder Violated Them and, Therefore, She is Not Entitled to Qualified Immunity.....</i>	16

<u>III. CONCLUSION</u>	18
<u>APPENDIX TABLE OF CONTENTS</u>	App. 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Benavidez v. Cnty. of San Diego,</i> 993 F.3d 1134 (9th Cir. 2021).....	8, 10, 11
<i>Castro v. Cnty. of Los Angeles,</i> 833 F.3d 1060 (9th Cir. 2016).....	10
<i>City of Escondido v. Emmons,</i> 586 U.S. 38 (2019).....	6
<i>Crawford-El v. Britton,</i> 523 U.S. 574 (1998).....	5, 16
<i>Dodge v. Evergreen Sch. Dist. #114,</i> 56 F.4th 767 (9th Cir. 2022)	8, 17
<i>Eng v. Cooley,</i> 552 F.3d 1062, 1067 (9th Cir. 2009).....	10
<i>Gordon v. Cnty. of Orange,</i> 6 F.4th 961 (9th Cir. 2021)	5, 9, 16, 17
<i>Greene v. Camreta,</i> 588 F.3d 1011 (9th Cir. 2009).....	5, 8, 17
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald,</i> 457 U.S. 800 (1982).....	16, 18
<i>Kelley v. Borg,</i> 60 F.3d 664 (9th Cir. 1995).....	9, 17
<i>Kisela v. Hughes,</i> 584 U.S. 100 (2018).....	6
<i>Malley v. Briggs,</i> 475 U.S. 335 (1986).....	18
<i>Mann v. Cnty. of San Diego,</i> 907 F.3d 1164 (9th Cir. 2018).....	8, 12

<i>Mullenix v. Luna</i> , 577 U.S. 7 (2015).....	18
<i>Parham v. J.R.</i> , 442 U.S. 584 (1979).....	6
<i>Rogers v. Cnty. of San Joaquin</i> , 487 F.3d 1288 (9th Cir. 2007).....	8, 17
<i>Saucier v. Katz</i> , 533 U.S. 194 (2001).....	8, 11, 17
<i>Sandoval v. Cnty. of San Diego</i> , 985 F.3d 657 (9th Cir. 2021).....	5, 12, 16
<i>Santosky v. Kramer</i> , 455 U.S. 745 (1982).....	5
<i>Stanley v. Illinois</i> , 405 U.S. 645 (1972).....	6
<i>Todd v. United States</i> , 849 F.2d 365 (9th Cir. 1988).....	17
<i>Wallis v. Spencer</i> , 202 F.3d 1126 (9th Cir. 2000).....	<i>passim</i>
